

# Jersey Shore Skim Camp

Sea Bright, NJ 07760 Phone: 732-598-6029 info@jerseyshoreskimcamp.com

## **REGISTRATION & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT**

### Please check one:

<ul> <li>( ) Weekly Camp (Monday-Friday): \$3</li> <li>( ) Five Day Flex Pass (to be used ar</li> <li>( ) Seasonal Camp: \$1,500 (unlimited</li> <li>( ) Private Lesson:half hour \$30</li> <li>( ) Small Group Lessons (3 or more):</li> </ul>	ny five days during the season): \$3 I attendance during the current 10 full hour \$60	00	
Camper's Name (Print)		Age	
Address:	Town:	Zip	
Check Approximate Skill Level: () E	Beginner () Intermediate		
Equipment: () Camper has skimboa	ard. () Needs to borrow skimboa	rd from JSSC. Height:	Weight
Parent/Guardian Name:	Mobile Number:	Email	
AGREEMENT between Jersey Shore	Skim Camp and Camper's Name		
Parent/Guardian Name	Signature:		Date:

#### STANDARD WAIVER TERMS

This registration was completed by the Registrant who is above the age of 18, or the parent or legal guardian of the Camp Participant, and you agree to and accept the terms below:

I (or the minor camp participant) can swim and acknowledge inherent risks of swimming in the ocean and potential injuries that may result by participating in water board sports. I agree to hold harmless JERSEY SHORE SKIM CAMP from all claims of liability which cause me (or the minor camp participant) damages of any nature in any way connected with participation in this activity. I also expressly agree to release and discharge JERSEY SHORE SKIM CAMP from any act or omission in rendering or failing to render any type of rescue, emergency or medical services. I further agree, to hold harmless JERSEY SHORE SKIM CAMP and the BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT from all defense costs, including attorney's fees incurred in connection with any claims arising from the activities that take place herein, whether caused by or sustained by any minor under 18 years of age on whose behalf I am signing, or which I may have caused to spectators or other third parties, whether negligent or not, in the course of my participation in this activity.

#### **COVID-19 WAIVER TERMS**

ASSUMPTION OF RISK / LIABILITY WAIVER/ INDEMNIFICATION

In consideration of participating in Jersey Shore Skim Camp's summer program, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

1. Participation includes possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases including but not limited to MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19. While the camp's guidelines and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness does exist.

2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and

unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the camp or Borough of Sea Bright or others and assume full responsibility for my children's participation.

3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation as regards protection against infectious diseases. If, however, I observe any unusual or significant hazard during my presence or children's participation, I will bring it to the attention of the nearest camp official or instructor immediately.

4. I, for myself and on behalf of my children, hereby release and hold harmless Jersey Shore Skim Camp, their officers, officials, agents, and/or employees, the Borough of Sea Bright, other

participants, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event, with respect to any and all illness, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of releasees or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

By submitting the online registration, I certify, as parent/guardian or legal adult, with legal responsibility for this Jersey Shore Skim Camp participant, I have read the provisions in this waiver/release, including the risks of presence and participation. I understand my role and my children's personal responsibilities during camp hours for adhering to the rules and regulations for protection against communicable diseases.

I, for myself, my spouse, and child/ward do consent and agree to his/her release provided above for all the releasees. Myself, my spouse, and child/ward do release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Jersey Shore Skim Camp and the Borough of Sea Bright for any and all liabilities related to my child's/ward's presence or participation in the activities provided, even if arising from their negligence, to the fullest extent provided by law.